INTRODUCED: January 27, 2020

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2020-R008

	To appoint	Tavares Floyd	to the position	of Council Liaison.				
		Patron -	- Ms. Robertsor	ı				
			to form and leg City Attorney	gality				
	PUBL	IC HEARING:	JAN 27 2020	AT 6 P.M.				
BE IT RESC	DLVED BY THE	COUNCIL OF	THE CITY OF	FRICHMOND:				
That Tavares Floyd is hereby appointed to the position of Council Liaison beginning								
February 3, 2	2020. However, s	such appointme	ent shall not bec	come effective until the appointee	has			
satisfied all p	ore-hiring require	ments for this p	oosition.	ATRUE COPY: TESTE: Carelin D. Reid City Clerk	2			
AYES:	8	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:				
ADOPTED: _	JAN 27 2020	REJECTED:		STRICKEN:				

Ordinance/Resolution Request

		as a financial for the	-doesi				
то	Haskell Brown, Interim City Attorney						
THROUGH	Lawrence R. Anderson, Council Chief of Staff						
FROM	Joyce L. Davis, Council Policy Analyst						
COPY	Ellen Robertson, 6th Voter District Council Member Meghan Brown, Deputy Council Chief of Staff Tabrica Rentz, Interim Deputy City Attorney						
DATE	January 24, 2020		JAN 2 4 2020				
PAGE/s	1 of 1		OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY				
TITLE	Appointment of 6th	Appointment of 6th District City Council Liaison					
This is a request for the drafting of an Ordinance Resolution Resolution REQUESTING COUNCILMEMBER/PATRON SUGGESTED STANDING COMMITTEE							
	nber Ellen Robertson	Expedited Cons					
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION SUMMARY							
This Resolution request is to appoint Tavares Floyd as the 6 th District Council Liaison upon completion and favorable outcomes of all pre-hiring requirements for the position.							
BACKGROUND							
Mr. Floyd has been selected to fill the Council Liaison position for the 6th Voter District. He has accepted employment conditions as offered pending final appointment by the Council. The effective date of this appointment will be Monday, February 3, 2020.							
This request is In accordance with Richmond City Code § 2-2, which states, (a) "The City Council may provide for the appointment of a Council Liaison for each member of the Council to assist the members with administrative support and responding to constituent concerns. (b) Any such Council Liaison shall be appointed by the Council for an indefinite term and shall be a member of the unclassified service."							
FISCAL IMPAC	TSTATEMENT						
Fiscal Impact:		Yes ⊠ No 🗌					
Budget Amenda	nent Required:	Yes No 🛛					
Estimated Cost o	or Revenue Impact:	Annual Salary —	\$72,500				
		Approximate Total Compensation	— \$91,237 (with fringes)				
Attachment/s	Yes No 🗵						